FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

AM100254

102074283 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONL rks: Please record the at	Y	
Submission Type	or ratems and madema	Conveyance Type		iment(s) or copy(les).
X New	4-23-02		Security Agre	eement 2
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docum	Frame #	Merger (For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying part	
Name (line 1) Stack, (Gary P.		,	Month Day Year 04 12 2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nelson,	James A.			04 18 2002
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wyeth				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a corpor	ation of Delaware			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Five Gira	alda Farms			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Madison	City	NJ State/Country	07940-	0874 Code
Domestic Represer		ddrose	r the first Receiving Part	
Name		\		
L				
Address (line 1)			 	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	1			
002 LHUELLER 00000254 011	425 10128058	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
81 40.00 CH)			
	/			
Public burden reporting for this coll	action of information is actimated to a	usuana anatavimeteli. 20 minutaa nast	Cavar Chartte be recorded in	tudles the feet state the decrease of

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0182

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (610) 902-2646	
Name	Rebecca R. Barrett			
Address (line 1)	Patent Law Department			
Address (line 2)	Wyeth			
Address (line 3)	Five Giralda Farms			
Address (line 4)	Madison, New Jersey 07940-	0874		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	` ' '	ark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur.	· · · · · ·	
10,1280	tent Application Number(s)		ratent Number(s)	
,				
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year 04 12 2002	
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ	
<u>oni</u> y	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT	
Number of F	Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	of Payment: Enclo	Deposit Account 🗶]	
-	payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-1425	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		elief, the foregoing information is to priginal document. Charges to dep	——————————————————————————————————————	
Ret	becca R. Barrett	Lebecca Barrett	April 22, 2002	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	∜ Date ′	

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0183

Docket No: AM-100254

Patent

For: 🔯 U.S. and/or 🔯 Foreign Rights For: 🔯 U.S. Application or 🔲 U.S. Patent					
Assignment of Invention					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:					
Full Name of Inventor: Gary P. STACK Residence: 525 Brookfield Lane, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 Citizenship: Same as Residence					
(2) Full Name of Inventor: James A. NELSON Residence: 7 Decision Way West, Washington Crossing, PA 18977 Citizenship: Same as Residence					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:					
Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: ANTIPSYCHOTIC AMINOMETHYL DERIVATIVES OF 7,8-DIHYDRO-3H-6,9-DIOXA-1,3-DIAZA-CYCLOPENTA[a]NAPHTHALENE					
and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:					
and which is found in [check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)] (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) U.S. patent application executed on: (c) U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention					
 Express mail label no.: (d) U.S. application Serial No. filed on: (e) U.S. Patent No. issued on: 					
[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]					
(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,					
including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any					

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: AM-100254

Patent

subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Hung V. Slad			4/12/02
Gary P. STACK	L.S.	Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
A	CKNOWI	EDGMEN'	r
120		CEDGIVILIA	<u>1</u>
State of New Jersey	}		
	, ss: w1	onnout	de Janatin
County of Middleser	}		
On the 12thday of Cipul	2002, (	Gary P. STA	ACK personally appeared before me,
known by me to be the same person			
and acknowledged that he/she execute			
set forth.			r
		00.	. 0 .
ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK	1	Elsale	Itti Gadu Tullah Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	•	Super-	Notary Public
	16		

Docket No: AM-100254

Jan Melan 4-	Patent
James A. NELSON L.S. Date	
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMEN</u>	Γ
me, known by me to be the same person described in instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sar the purposes set forth.	

**RECORDED: 04/23/2002**